



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 1112/2024, CM APPL. 65371/2024, CM APPL. 65372/2024 & CM APPL. 65373/2024

OM PRAKASHAppellant
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER (R AND D) MP, DRDORespondent
Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, GP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER
% **08.11.2024**

CM APPL. 65371/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

LPA 1112/2024, CM APPL. 65372/2024 [seeking condonation of delay] & CM APPL. 65373/2024 [seeking condonation of delay]

3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted on behalf of the respondent by Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, learned CGSC



4. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their written submissions not exceeding four pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

5. Re-notify on 6 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any