



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 1112/2024, CM APPL. 65372/2024 & 65373/2024**

OM PRAKASHAppellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra and Ms.
Neha Bhatnagar, Advs.

versus

**THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER (R AND D) MP,
DRDO**Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
06.03.2025

Re-notify on 19 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 6, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any