



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 1112/2024 & CM APPL. 65372/2024, CM APPL.
65373/2024
OM PRAKASHAppellant

Through: Ms.Neha Bhatnagar, Adv.

versus

THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER (R AND D) MP,
DRDORespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

1. This appeal has been listed before us under the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'. The appeal is already listed for hearing on 15th October, 2025.
2. The written submissions filed on behalf of the respondent have been returned under objections. The counsel shall have the same placed on record. In case the objection is one of delay in filing the written submissions, the same shall be treated as condoned.
3. The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the written submissions within a period of four weeks.
4. List on 15th October, 2025, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 9, 2025/ns/DG