



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 1112/2024 & CM APPL. 65372/2024, CM APPL. 65373/2024**

OM PRAKASH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra, Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar, Mr. Ragav Singh,
Advocates

versus

**THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER (R AND D) MP,
DRDO**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC,
Mr. Yash Baraliya, Mr. Praveen
Gupta Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

15.10.2025

%

List on 18.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

hsk