



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 1112/2024, CM APPL. 65372/2024 & CM APPL. 65373/2024
OM PRAKASHAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER (R AND D) MP,
DRDORespondent
Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla CGSC,
Mr. Yash Baraliya, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

1. In view of the adjournment slip circulated by the Appellant, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.
2. List on 19.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/ps