



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 1112/2024, CM Nos.65372/2024 & 65373/2024

OM PRAKASHAppellant

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Kalra and Ms. Neha
Bhatnagar, Advocates.

Versus

THE CHIEF CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER

(R AND D) MP, DRDORespondent

Through: Mr. Bhagwan Swarup Shukla, CGSC
with Mr. Jiniya Saha and Mr. Mukesh
Kr. Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

ap